
16-Mile Run Overall 2021 Results 

Position Bib Name FINISH Pace Age	 Gender City State Team	Name
1 113 NICHOLAS	BRUNS 2:14:29 	8:24 32 M DURHAM NC Stoney	Creek	Track	Club
2 160 AARON	MAJOR 2:22:24 	8:54 42 M PATTERSONVILLE NY
3 133 JOSEPH	GILMORE 2:30:49 	9:26 25 M DURHAM NC
4 117 MARCUS	CARSON 2:38:07 	9:53 30 M DURHAM NC
5 100 CHRIS	ADKINS 2:40:16 	10:01 30 M HOLLY	SPRINGS NC
6 168 HENRY	NOEL 2:40:37 	10:02 19 M NEW	HILL NC
7 201 DAVID	WOODARD 2:40:38 	10:02 56 M RALEIGH NC Runnerpeeps
8 177 BAILEY	REUTINGER 2:41:10 	10:04 17 F CLEMMONS NC
9 138 BRAD	HARPER 2:41:21 	10:05 36 M ASHEBORO NC
10 157 STEVEN	LUCENTE 2:42:05 	10:08 37 M CHARLOTTE NC
11 165 JOE	MCCLERNON 2:44:00 	10:15 50 M DURHAM NC Forehead	Flyers
12 143 KEVIN	HOFF 2:47:41 	10:29 51 M DURHAM NC
13 101 MIKE	ARMSTRONG 2:50:05 	10:38 46 M HOLLY	SPRINGS NC
14 181 BRIAN	SCHWINDT 2:50:09 	10:38 44 M CARY NC
15 145 TYLER	HUSTRULID 2:52:13 	10:46 39 M WILMINGTON NC
16 194 WILLIAM	TOPHAM 2:52:17 	10:46 43 M CHARLOTTE NC
17 158 ALEXANDER	LYTTON 2:53:30 	10:51 34 M DURHAM NC
18 199 AMY	WHEATLEY 2:54:53 	10:56 35 F CHARLOTTE NC
19 180 SCOTT	SCHNEIDER 2:55:26 	10:58 38 M DURHAM NC
20 148 TODD	JONES 2:55:40 	10:59 44 M HOLLY	SPRINGS NC
21 182 JAMES	SELF 2:56:02 	11:00 38 M FAYETTEVILLE NC
22 202 SCOTT	YELTON 2:57:16 	11:05 54 M RALEIGH NC
23 149 CHRIS	KALBERG 2:57:45 	11:07 59 M CARY NC
24 126 JOHN	EADDY 2:57:53 	11:07 37 M RALEIGH NC
25 122 BJ	DAY 2:58:28 	11:09 40 M HOLLY	SPRINGS NC
26 187 ANTHONY	SOBIERAJSKI 2:58:57 	11:11 35 M APEX NC
27 139 ANNA	HENRY 2:59:11 	11:12 32 F DURHAM NC Bull	City	Track	Club
28 112 SCOTT	BODIEN 2:59:16 	11:12 45 M CHARLOTTE NC
29 116 TRAVIS	CALLAHAN 3:00:19 	11:16 43 M APEX NC
30 163 IRENE	MULLOY	MANNING 3:01:36 	11:21 24 F CARRBORO NC
31 137 MATT	HARMODY 3:01:39 	11:21 25 M MORRISVILLE NC
32 185 WILL	SMITH 3:01:50 	11:22 41 M CHARLOTTE NC
33 105 MASON	BEAUMONT 3:04:04 	11:30 43 M HUNTERSVILLE NC
34 135 JASON	GROOTERS 3:04:36 	11:32 45 M RALEIGH NC
35 176 ANA	REUTINGER 3:06:37 	11:40 48 F CLEMMONS NC
36 123 BENNETT	DEDDENS 3:08:59 	11:49 38 M FUQUAY	VARINA NC
37 142 DAVID	HOFBERG 3:09:54 	11:52 43 M CARY NC F3	Carpex	Beige	Bros
38 200 LUKE	WIND 3:09:58 	11:52 39 M CARY NC
39 188 PAUL	SOLAREK 3:13:28 	12:06 40 M INDIAN	TRAIL NC
40 150 SCOTT	KAUFFMAN 3:16:31 	12:17 53 M ASHEBORO NC Randolph	Road	Runners
41 154 BRADLEY	KRAUSS 3:19:42 	12:29 38 M FAYETTEVILLE NC
42 146 ILONA	JASPERS 3:21:44 	12:36 52 F CARRBORO NC
43 106 JAMES	BEDFORD 3:21:59 	12:37 35 M CHAPEL	HILL NC
44 119 LOGAN	CORBETT 3:22:21 	12:39 34 M CHARLOTTE NC Mudder	Brudders
45 151 JUSTIN	KIRILO 3:24:32 	12:47 38 M FORT	MILL SC
46 169 MICHAEL	PAPAZOGLOU 3:24:52 	12:48 49 M CHAPEL	HILL NC
47 141 BRANDY	HITE 3:26:43 	12:55 48 F ASHEBORO NC
48 190 BRYAN	TAYLOR 3:26:48 	12:55 41 M WAKE	FOREST NC



Position Bib Name FINISH Pace Age	 Gender City State Team	Name
49 171 KIRSTIN	PELLOM 3:26:51 	12:56 45 F DURHAM NC
50 147 STEPH	JEFFRIES 3:33:07 	13:19 49 F RALEIGH NC Runnerpeeps
51 118 ANDREA	CARTER 3:35:02 	13:26 28 F FUQUAY	VARINA NC
52 203 STEVE	YOUNG 3:37:39 	13:36 46 M APEX NC
53 103 DON	BARADELL 3:37:56 	13:37 62 M GREENSBORO NC
54 167 JULIA	MULNICK 3:39:29 	13:43 48 F RALEIGH NC
55 159 DAVID	MABE 3:39:52 	13:45 30 M CARY NC
56 174 CAITLYN	PULLINS 3:42:51 	13:56 34 F WHITSETT NC
57 104 BEN	BARKER 3:44:30 	14:02 51 M DURHAM NC
58 198 DAVID	WEAVER 3:45:03 	14:04 62 M CHAPEL	HILL NC
59 144 ZACH	HOLLAND 3:47:48 	14:14 43 M APEX NC
60 134 MATTHEW	GRAY 3:48:36 	14:17 44 M RALEIGH NC
61 184 ABBE	SIMON 3:50:50 	14:26 47 F CHAPEL	HILL NC
62 162 ANNE	MANDEVILLE-LONG 3:51:02 	14:26 61 F CHAPEL	HILL NC
63 205 STEPHANIE	DEVRIES 3:51:07 	14:27 44 F CHATTANOOGA TN
64 108 MARK	BENGE 3:55:20 	14:42 58 M ARCHER	LODGE NC
65 164 KEITH	MANNING 3:55:21 	14:43 58 M CLAYTON NC
66 115 MARC	CALLAHAN 3:56:17 	14:46 66 M WINSTON	SALEM NC
67 192 LAURA	THOMPSON 3:58:02 	14:53 33 F DURHAM NC Union
68 152 HEATHER	KIZER 3:58:48 	14:55 45 F CARY NC Knight	Crawlers
69 196 MARTIN	VAN	CLEEFF 3:59:01 	14:56 57 M CARY NC
70 166 TAMU	MILLER 3:59:27 	14:58 46 M CARY NC
71 155 ROBERT	LONG 4:00:03 	15:00 69 M CHAPEL	HILL NC
72 140 MICHAEL	HINKLE 4:00:56 	15:03 37 M APEX NC
73 153 QUINTIN	KOCA 4:02:53 	15:11 44 M ZEBULON NC
74 129 GLEN	FERGUSON 4:04:18 	15:16 53 M RALEIGH NC
75 178 KATHERINE	REZENTES 4:05:20 	15:20 20 F APEX NC
76 204 LORENZO	ZAFFIRI 4:05:57 	15:22 41 M RALEIGH NC
77 191 JAMIE	THOMPSON 4:06:09 	15:23 35 F PINK	HILL NC Union
78 125 MATT	DRUMHELLER 4:06:44 	15:25 34 M ALBEMARLE NC Union
79 127 JOSH	ESTEP 4:07:51 	15:29 42 M CARY NC
80 114 KELLY	BUTLER 4:10:00 	15:38 48 F PITTSBORO NC
81 172 COURTNEY	PITT 4:14:29 	15:54 39 F TARBORO NC
82 206 JOHN	MERRITT 4:15:51 	15:59 47 M CLAYTON NC
83 124 ROBERT	DEROSSET 4:16:39 	16:02 51 M RALEIGH NC
84 195 HAI	TRAN 4:16:56 	16:04 43 M WAKE	FOREST NC
85 109 LISA	BISHARA 4:22:34 	16:25 54 F FLORENCE SC
86 173 MEREDITH	PRIMM 4:33:02 	17:04 28 F RALEIGH NC
87 132 AMY	FRIEND 4:35:16 	17:12 41 F WENDELL NC
88 175 MICHAEL	REID 4:35:39 	17:14 50 M CLAYTON NC
89 136 BRANDON	GUSTYN 4:43:57 	17:45 44 M COLUMBIA SC
90 110 LEAH	BLAKELEY 4:52:10 	18:16 29 F WILMINGTON NC
91 161 ANNA	MALTBY 5:07:16 	19:12 32 F LELAND NC
92 131 GILBERT	FERNANDEZ 6:02:41 	22:40 51 M WENDELL NC
93 130 APRIL	FERNANDEZ 6:02:46 	22:40 49 F WENDELL NC

OVERALL	FEMALES
Position Bib Name FINISH Pace Age	 Gender City State Team	Name

1 177 BAILEY	REUTINGER 2:41:10 	10:04 17 F CLEMMONS NC
2 199 AMY	WHEATLEY 2:54:53 	10:56 35 F CHARLOTTE NC
3 139 ANNA	HENRY 2:59:11 	11:12 32 F DURHAM NC Bull	City	Track	Club
4 163 IRENE	MULLOY	MANNING 3:01:36 	11:21 24 F CARRBORO NC
5 176 ANA	REUTINGER 3:06:37 	11:40 48 F CLEMMONS NC
6 146 ILONA	JASPERS 3:21:44 	12:36 52 F CARRBORO NC
7 141 BRANDY	HITE 3:26:43 	12:55 48 F ASHEBORO NC
8 171 KIRSTIN	PELLOM 3:26:51 	12:56 45 F DURHAM NC



Position Bib Name FINISH Pace Age	 Gender City State Team	Name
9 147 STEPH	JEFFRIES 3:33:07 	13:19 49 F RALEIGH NC Runnerpeeps
10 118 ANDREA	CARTER 3:35:02 	13:26 28 F FUQUAY	VARINA NC
11 167 JULIA	MULNICK 3:39:29 	13:43 48 F RALEIGH NC
12 174 CAITLYN	PULLINS 3:42:51 	13:56 34 F WHITSETT NC
13 184 ABBE	SIMON 3:50:50 	14:26 47 F CHAPEL	HILL NC
14 162 ANNE	MANDEVILLE-LONG 3:51:02 	14:26 61 F CHAPEL	HILL NC
15 205 STEPHANIE	DEVRIES 3:51:07 	14:27 44 F CHATTANOOGA TN
16 192 LAURA	THOMPSON 3:58:02 	14:53 33 F DURHAM NC Union
17 152 HEATHER	KIZER 3:58:48 	14:55 45 F CARY NC Knight	Crawlers
18 178 KATHERINE	REZENTES 4:05:20 	15:20 20 F APEX NC
19 191 JAMIE	THOMPSON 4:06:09 	15:23 35 F PINK	HILL NC Union
20 114 KELLY	BUTLER 4:10:00 	15:38 48 F PITTSBORO NC
21 172 COURTNEY	PITT 4:14:29 	15:54 39 F TARBORO NC
22 109 LISA	BISHARA 4:22:34 	16:25 54 F FLORENCE SC
23 173 MEREDITH	PRIMM 4:33:02 	17:04 28 F RALEIGH NC
24 132 AMY	FRIEND 4:35:16 	17:12 41 F WENDELL NC
25 110 LEAH	BLAKELEY 4:52:10 	18:16 29 F WILMINGTON NC
26 161 ANNA	MALTBY 5:07:16 	19:12 32 F LELAND NC
27 130 APRIL	FERNANDEZ 6:02:46 	22:40 49 F WENDELL NC

OVERALL	MALES
Position Bib Name FINISH Pace Age	 Gender City State Team	Name

1 113 NICHOLAS	BRUNS 2:14:29 	8:24 32 M DURHAM NC Stoney	Creek	Track	Club
2 160 AARON	MAJOR 2:22:24 	8:54 42 M PATTERSONVILLE NY
3 133 JOSEPH	GILMORE 2:30:49 	9:26 25 M DURHAM NC
4 117 MARCUS	CARSON 2:38:07 	9:53 30 M DURHAM NC
5 100 CHRIS	ADKINS 2:40:16 	10:01 30 M HOLLY	SPRINGS NC
6 168 HENRY	NOEL 2:40:37 	10:02 19 M NEW	HILL NC
7 201 DAVID	WOODARD 2:40:38 	10:02 56 M RALEIGH NC Runnerpeeps
8 138 BRAD	HARPER 2:41:21 	10:05 36 M ASHEBORO NC
9 157 STEVEN	LUCENTE 2:42:05 	10:08 37 M CHARLOTTE NC
10 165 JOE	MCCLERNON 2:44:00 	10:15 50 M DURHAM NC Forehead	Flyers
11 143 KEVIN	HOFF 2:47:41 	10:29 51 M DURHAM NC
12 101 MIKE	ARMSTRONG 2:50:05 	10:38 46 M HOLLY	SPRINGS NC
13 181 BRIAN	SCHWINDT 2:50:09 	10:38 44 M CARY NC
14 145 TYLER	HUSTRULID 2:52:13 	10:46 39 M WILMINGTON NC
15 194 WILLIAM	TOPHAM 2:52:17 	10:46 43 M CHARLOTTE NC
16 158 ALEXANDER	LYTTON 2:53:30 	10:51 34 M DURHAM NC
17 180 SCOTT	SCHNEIDER 2:55:26 	10:58 38 M DURHAM NC
18 148 TODD	JONES 2:55:40 	10:59 44 M HOLLY	SPRINGS NC
19 182 JAMES	SELF 2:56:02 	11:00 38 M FAYETTEVILLE NC
20 202 SCOTT	YELTON 2:57:16 	11:05 54 M RALEIGH NC
21 149 CHRIS	KALBERG 2:57:45 	11:07 59 M CARY NC
22 126 JOHN	EADDY 2:57:53 	11:07 37 M RALEIGH NC
23 122 BJ	DAY 2:58:28 	11:09 40 M HOLLY	SPRINGS NC
24 187 ANTHONY	SOBIERAJSKI 2:58:57 	11:11 35 M APEX NC
25 112 SCOTT	BODIEN 2:59:16 	11:12 45 M CHARLOTTE NC
26 116 TRAVIS	CALLAHAN 3:00:19 	11:16 43 M APEX NC
27 137 MATT	HARMODY 3:01:39 	11:21 25 M MORRISVILLE NC
28 185 WILL	SMITH 3:01:50 	11:22 41 M CHARLOTTE NC
29 105 MASON	BEAUMONT 3:04:04 	11:30 43 M HUNTERSVILLE NC
30 135 JASON	GROOTERS 3:04:36 	11:32 45 M RALEIGH NC
31 123 BENNETT	DEDDENS 3:08:59 	11:49 38 M FUQUAY	VARINA NC
32 142 DAVID	HOFBERG 3:09:54 	11:52 43 M CARY NC F3	Carpex	Beige	Bros
33 200 LUKE	WIND 3:09:58 	11:52 39 M CARY NC
34 188 PAUL	SOLAREK 3:13:28 	12:06 40 M INDIAN	TRAIL NC



Position Bib Name FINISH Pace Age	 Gender City State Team	Name
35 150 SCOTT	KAUFFMAN 3:16:31 	12:17 53 M ASHEBORO NC Randolph	Road	Runners
36 154 BRADLEY	KRAUSS 3:19:42 	12:29 38 M FAYETTEVILLE NC
37 106 JAMES	BEDFORD 3:21:59 	12:37 35 M CHAPEL	HILL NC
38 119 LOGAN	CORBETT 3:22:21 	12:39 34 M CHARLOTTE NC Mudder	Brudders
39 151 JUSTIN	KIRILO 3:24:32 	12:47 38 M FORT	MILL SC
40 169 MICHAEL	PAPAZOGLOU 3:24:52 	12:48 49 M CHAPEL	HILL NC
41 190 BRYAN	TAYLOR 3:26:48 	12:55 41 M WAKE	FOREST NC
42 203 STEVE	YOUNG 3:37:39 	13:36 46 M APEX NC
43 103 DON	BARADELL 3:37:56 	13:37 62 M GREENSBORO NC
44 159 DAVID	MABE 3:39:52 	13:45 30 M CARY NC
45 104 BEN	BARKER 3:44:30 	14:02 51 M DURHAM NC
46 198 DAVID	WEAVER 3:45:03 	14:04 62 M CHAPEL	HILL NC
47 144 ZACH	HOLLAND 3:47:48 	14:14 43 M APEX NC
48 134 MATTHEW	GRAY 3:48:36 	14:17 44 M RALEIGH NC
49 108 MARK	BENGE 3:55:20 	14:42 58 M ARCHER	LODGE NC
50 164 KEITH	MANNING 3:55:21 	14:43 58 M CLAYTON NC
51 115 MARC	CALLAHAN 3:56:17 	14:46 66 M WINSTON	SALEM NC
52 196 MARTIN	VAN	CLEEFF 3:59:01 	14:56 57 M CARY NC
53 166 TAMU	MILLER 3:59:27 	14:58 46 M CARY NC
54 155 ROBERT	LONG 4:00:03 	15:00 69 M CHAPEL	HILL NC
55 140 MICHAEL	HINKLE 4:00:56 	15:03 37 M APEX NC
56 153 QUINTIN	KOCA 4:02:53 	15:11 44 M ZEBULON NC
57 129 GLEN	FERGUSON 4:04:18 	15:16 53 M RALEIGH NC
58 204 LORENZO	ZAFFIRI 4:05:57 	15:22 41 M RALEIGH NC
59 125 MATT	DRUMHELLER 4:06:44 	15:25 34 M ALBEMARLE NC Union
60 127 JOSH	ESTEP 4:07:51 	15:29 42 M CARY NC
61 206 JOHN	MERRITT 4:15:51 	15:59 47 M CLAYTON NC
62 124 ROBERT	DEROSSET 4:16:39 	16:02 51 M RALEIGH NC
63 195 HAI	TRAN 4:16:56 	16:04 43 M WAKE	FOREST NC
64 175 MICHAEL	REID 4:35:39 	17:14 50 M CLAYTON NC
65 136 BRANDON	GUSTYN 4:43:57 	17:45 44 M COLUMBIA SC
66 131 GILBERT	FERNANDEZ 6:02:41 	22:40 51 M WENDELL NC


